

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Criminal Revision – 25 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-003939-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 05
13-05-2025

Today is fixed hearing of the case.

Ld. Advocate for the both parties file respective haziras.

The case record is ready for hearing.

Such being the position, let the case along with TCR be transferred to the court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Suri, Birbhum for hearing and disposal.

Fix **09.06.2025** for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149