

Cr. revision- 25/2024

CIS No: 25/2024 (CNR:- WBBB01-003939-2024)

08

19.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld.advocates.

Appellant files application for amendment petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

Copy served and strongly objection is raised.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 05.08.2025 for hearing of the petition dated.19.06.2025, W.O if any in the mean-time.

D & C

Addl. Sess. Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri  
(JO Code.WB00997)

Addl. Sess Judge  
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri  
(JO Code.WB00997)