

Cr Rev. No.25/2024
Reg No.25/2024 (CNR No.WBBB01-003939-2024)

12

11.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both the parties are present by filing haziras.

The revisionist files an application praying for amendment of memo of criminal revision on the ground stated therein.

The revisionist submits before the court that after filing of this criminal revision and at the time of hearing it is revealed that some inadvertent type mistake has been made in the memo of instant criminal revision and therefore, prays for permission to amend the memo of criminal revision as per schedule of amendment mentioned in the instant application. The revisionist also cited a decision of the Hon'ble High Court at Allahabad passed in Criminal Misc application no.29556 of 2019 wherein it has been decided that the revisionist be permitted to make necessary correction in the memo of criminal revision.

Ld.Advocate for the respondents/OPs raises objection in this regard.

Heard both the side. Considered.

Considering all and also considering the fact that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and also keeping in mind the decision of the Hon'ble High Court at Allahabad passed in Criminal Misc application no.29556 of 2019. I am inclined to allow the prayer of the revisionist without cost.

The revisionist is directed to amend the memo of criminal revision as per the schedule of amendment mentioned in the instant application for amendment.

Fix 25.11.2025 for filing amended copy of memo of criminal revision.

Dictated and corrected

A.S.J. 4th Court,Suri

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri
JO Code-WB00997